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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL 

ACTS 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED BY THE 

NINTI-I LEGISLATURE, 

AT ITS 

SESSION, COllIlUENCING JANUARY 7th, 1829. 

Published ngrecably to the Resolve of lhe 28th Junct, 1820. 

~~ortl<ill'rf : 
11.1, ,~ Fl!AS~:H""""",HTNTEl!STO Tfm STATE 

18'29, 



iUARIAVILLE PLANTA.-,-InTTERY P. BRIDGE-. 45 

SEd'f. 5. Be it jw,ther enacted, That the Powe," ,uhject fa 
, d b I' A b I 1 the pleasure oftlle powers grante. y t lIS - ct, may e en arge( , Lcg;'!aturc,. 

restrain~d or repealed at. the pleasure ofthe Legis-
lature. 

CRAPo 33. 
AN ACT to Silt all' purt of Muriavillll Plantation, and annox tho SOnie 

to Plantation Number Fourtoon. 

Appl'oved FebrUary 20, i~29. 

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of 
RepJ'esentatives, in Legislature assembled; That 
all that part of Mariav'ille; in the county of Han- , , 
cock situated east of Union Rive!' and south- Boundarie, 0t. th~ , ,tClTitor, set 00. 

east of the east branch thereof, be, and the Same 
is hereby set off from Mariaville and annexed to 
Plantation Number Fourteen! P'i'ovided, That 
the inhabitants thus set off shan be held to pay all r:~d~~~~fo' f.1!1~~'~ 
taxes legally assessed upon them in said Maria ... to pay laxe,. &01 

ville, and also their just pi'oportlon of all debts 
due therefrom, prior to the passage of this Act. 

CHAP. 34. 
An additional ACT to incorpornte the proprietors of Kittery Pollli " , 

Bridge, Vol. " chap. 265',' 

Approved February 20, iS29i 

, BE it enac'ted by the Senate and /io'ltse oj 
Representatives, in Legislatu'i'e assembled, That 
three years are allowed said corporation from the Time, 6xte~'ded, (ot, 

, bUdd!D1?; S!ild ilrirfge-

time mentioned in the Act to which this is addi.., -
tional for building and completlpg said bridge, 
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